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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 09 January 2022

M M1/2/3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA BEEF Last start Masters placegetter GBN, 29/10/2021, R1, M 2M 5P 2P M1/2G. Sheather 493423 30/0292

 2 NANGAR HAWKE Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 02/01/2022, R10, M 3M 6M 1M M1/1J. Chapman 487659 16/0214

 3 TONNES OF ZIP Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 4P M2/1/2A. Bell 491440 12/0130

 4 ASTON SQUIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R10, M 5M 3P 4P M2/2/1P. Boyd 500279 8/0121

 5 GIVE US EBONY Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 7P M2/2/2A. Bell 498901 13/090

 6 SPRING BRIGADE Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 02/01/2022, R10, M 2M 6M 2M M3/1A. Bell 491233 13/0159

 7 BILLY BUCCA Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R10, M 4M 6P 3M M3/1A. Bell 499826 8/0186

 8 NED ISAKOFF Weighted points score DAP, 16/12/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 2P M3/1A. Bell 495232 12/0119

 9 TRELLY BELLY Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R12, P 6P 3P 5Y M3/2S. Archer 499895 4/0107

 10 TILTED TOWERS Weighted points score MAT, 27/12/2021, R9, M 4M 7M 7P M3/1J. Chapman 490430 13/093

 11 CAN'T DANCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R12, M 8M 7P 3M M3/2A. Wade 475229 3/080
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 1 NIGHTLY POP Last start winner RIC, 02/01/2022, R12, P 1P 4P 4P 5/3J. King 538090 2/1180

 2 MISO MORSON Last start winner RIC, 29/12/2021, R10, P 1P 1P 1P 5/3J. King 542902 3/1168

 3 INDIGO Last start winner RIC, 05/01/2022, R5, P 1P 1P 5P 5/2C. Carl 546095 3/2162

 4 BLOW YOUR HORN Last start winner RIC, 02/01/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4A. Wade 539605 1/0151

 5 OUR BETTY Last start winner RIC, 05/01/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4S. Scuglia 534126 1/0151

 6 EMMELINE VANCE Last start winner GBN, 31/12/2021, R6, P 1P 5P 8P 5/3G. Sheather 542123 2/1147

 7 ALBURY MOB Last start winner RIC, 02/01/2022, R11, P 1P 4Y 7P 5/2L. Galea 532617 3/2112

 8 MONZA Last start winner RIC, 19/12/2021, R2, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4A. Bell 544374 1/0102

 9 BATTISTA Last start placegetter DAP, 30/12/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3A. Bell 544368 2/1218

 10 KING REED Last start placegetter RIC, 02/01/2022, R3, P 3P 5P 2P 5/2A. Bell 540441 3/2216

 11 MULBERRY MAN Last start placegetter GAR, 05/01/2022, R7, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4E. Borg 544700 1/0169

 12 JOHANNA JEWEL Last start placegetter RIC, 02/01/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 3P 5/3A. Bell 528833 2/1168

 13 MILKY LANE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 31/12/2021, R7, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4P. Akers 543780 1/0156

 14 ALL RUM 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 31/12/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 7P 5/2P. Akers 542197 3/2150

 15 KNIGHTED SHADOW 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/01/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 7P 5/2W. Knibbs 534901 3/1131

 16 REMEMBER GRIZZ Last start placegetter RIC, 02/01/2022, R3, P 2P 8Y 7P 5/3J. Gale 522749 2/1120

 17 MALTESE EAGLE Weighted points score RIC, 05/01/2022, R6, P 6P 3P 2P 5/4J. Gatt 542267 1/0195

 18 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 05/01/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 2P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1174

 19 REDDINGTON RUM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 24/12/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 7P 5/2P. Akers 542196 3/2153

 20 HONEY MONEY Weighted points score NOW, 16/08/2021, R8, P (BDN)P 3P 3P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 3/2150

 21 GOOD ODDS ZAC Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R7, P 8P 2P 5P 5/3A. Bell 543547 2/1132

 22 OSCAR OCTOPUS 1 Weighted points score DAP, 30/12/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4A. Bell 537988 3/0129

 23 TEXAS KEEPING Weighted points score RIC, 24/11/2021, R9, P 4P 4P 5C 5/3A. Bell 531294 2/1123

 24 PRIVATE PARKING Weighted points score RIC, 05/01/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 3P 5/3J. Davis 522916 2/1123

 25 MIREPOIX 1 Weighted points score BUL, 04/01/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 8P 5/2A. Williams 540946 3/2117

 26 PARKER BOY Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2021, R4, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4L. Galea 532616 1/0111

 27 GILDED GOAT Weighted points score TAR, 22/12/2021, R6, P 7P 1P 2P 5/4N. Lyford 541398 1/0106

 28 ELECTRIC FEEL Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 1P 5/3J. Lowe 532227 2/1102

 29 RAINBOW POPS Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R11, P 4P 3P 8Y 5/2J. Gale 522751 3/298

 30 AL'S SCOOBY DOO Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R12, P 8P 4P 4Y 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/098

 31 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R12, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/096
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 32 KARIJINI JAKIT Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 4P 5/2M. Lee 507770 3/287

 33 ALWAYS COSTING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4P. Boyd 547534 1/087

 34 AMAZON QUEEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/01/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 5P 5/2M. Cortis 536986 3/284

 35 CAN'T DANCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/10/2021, R12, M 8M 7P 3M 5/2A. Wade 475229 3/280

 36 SUMMER CASH Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R9, Y 2Y 6P 5Y 5/3N. Lyford 541396 2/177

 37 BLACK LENNY Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4M. Lee 529278 1/075

 38 PHOENIX FACE Weighted points score RIC, 29/12/2021, R4, P 6P 5Y 6Y 5/2A. Byrnes 521341 3/274

 39 CLASS CLOWN Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R8, Y 2Y 8P 7Y 5/4N. Lyford 541397 1/073

 40 BONITA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4J. Laverty 522501 2/071

 41 DISCO SOUND 2 Weighted points score BAT, 03/01/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/066

 42 WILD STALLION Weighted points score RIC, 05/01/2022, R5, P 8P 5P 8P 5/4M. Lee 522440 1/057

 43 ANOTHER PUZZLE Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2021, R3, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4A. Pagano 508614 1/048
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 1 BODACIOUS STAR Last start Country winner LIT, 01/01/2022, R6, Y 1Y 2P 7P 2/1/2J. Chapman 532708 13/11266

 2 GOURMET LOVE Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2021, R11, P 6P 3P 1P 2/1/1J. Betar 520307 14/12253

 3 ZIPPING MIAMI 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/01/2022, R3, C 8C 1P 7Y 2/1/2C. Carl 529858 9/6199
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 1 COME AROUND Last start placegetter RIC, 05/01/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 8P 4/1/1T. Jansen 522526 17/15186

 2 FERGIE PEPPER 1 Dropping in grade BUL, 04/01/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 2P 4/1/2A. Williams 528277 7/6225

 3 BLUE TICKET 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 04/01/2022, R6, P 8P 6P 7C 4/1/2K. Pedrana 533175 6/594

 4 SENORITA JOY Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2021, R12, P 5P 1P 2P 4/1/1S. Sealey 533702 6/5180
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 1 TOMBOLA LOLA Last start placegetter GAR, 05/11/2021, R11, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1P. Akers 530633 4/3240

 2 BRAEDALE Last start placegetter RIC, 31/12/2021, R5, P 2P 2P 3P 5/1P. Betar 508887 9/6177

 3 MILKY LANE 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 31/12/2021, R7, P 2P 5P 3P 5/4P. Akers 543780 1/0156

 4 ALL RUM 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 31/12/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 7P 5/2P. Akers 542197 3/2150

 5 DON'T TELL LINDY Last start Country winner TAR, 01/01/2022, R9, Y 1Y 7P 2P 5/2P. Johnston 522175 4/2136

 6 JUNE TWENTY SIX Dropping in grade RIC, 05/01/2022, R4, P 6P 8P 3P 5/1C. Cathcart 523113 7/6168

 7 SHELLY SWIFT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1P. Chaker 530172 4/3171

 8 REDDINGTON RUM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 24/12/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 7P 5/2P. Akers 542196 3/2153

 9 ZOLA MAGIC 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 3P 5/2P. Chaker 534247 4/2153

 10 HARDAWAY ALLY Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2021, R12, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3A. Byrnes 529648 5/1144

 11 FOREVER STAR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/01/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1S. Scuglia 528184 4/3124

 12 DANIELA WALSH Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4A. Byrnes 522840 4/0112

 13 STILTON SQUIRT 1 Weighted points score NOW, 03/01/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1K. Perz 520249 6/496

 14 THAT'S NICE TOO 2 Weighted points score RIS, 11/12/2021, R5, Y 4Y 7P 8P 5/1G. Fishburn 536516 7/484

 15 GOT YOUR TONGUE Weighted points score MAT, 03/01/2022, R2, P 4P 6Y 5P 5/1J. Rudd 524021 5/480

 16 STILTON CORKY Weighted points score RIC, 17/09/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 8Y 5/1K. Perz 520246 7/679

 17 MR. BEAN KEEPING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1A. Bell 531293 4/378

 18 ASPEN PARK Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R5, P 8P 4P 8P 5/3J. Davis 522915 4/166
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 1 REMEMBER GRACE Last start placegetter RIC, 05/01/2022, R1, P 3P 2P M/1J. Gale 539671 0/0132

 2 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 03/01/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 6P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/088

 3 GYPSY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/12/2021, R3, P 7P 2P 7P M/1D. Swain 539836 0/073

 4 DEVIOUS FLYER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 29/09/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 3P M/1N. Hedley 531397 0/072

 5 BEEN BLOCKED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 15/12/2021, R3, P 8P 2P 8P M/1R. Polidano 542494 0/070

 6 TIGER BARTY First start M/1A. Byrnes 535011 0/00

 7 ZAN UNLEASHED First start M/1A. Marshall 540504 0/00

 8 GOLDEN GOLD Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2021, R1, P 7P 5Y 8P M/1J. Rudd 542177 0/064

 9 CHRONIC WAVE Weighted points score RIC, 12/12/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 6Y M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/060

 10 KEY BON Weighted points score TAR, 01/01/2022, R3, Y 4Y 4Y 4P M/1N. Lyford 541393 0/056

 11 BOY WATER Weighted points score RIS, 04/12/2021, R1, Y 5Y 4Y 8P M/1A. Byrnes 497309 0/052

 12 JET PACK BALLO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 5P M/1A. Azzopardi 536784 0/042

 13 TOPPER'S THE ONE Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R2, P 7P 6P M/1J. King 548532 0/039

 14 BLUE WHISTLE Weighted points score DAP, 30/12/2021, R3, P 8P 5Y 7P M/1N. Lyford 541400 0/038

 15 TOPS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 8P M/1D. Swain 540741 0/033

 16 WILD BELLE Weighted points score RIC, 06/10/2021, R1, P 8P 8P 7P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/029
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 1 MISS HYPED UP Weighted points score WPK, 01/01/2022, R2, C 4C 5C 6C 2/1/2D. Sultana 524918 13/7222

 2 ZIPPING MIAMI 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/01/2022, R3, C 8C 1P 7Y 2/1/2C. Carl 529858 9/6199
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 1 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score BUL, 04/01/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 2P 3/1/1R. Hancock 529712 13/10159
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 1 HASHTAG KEATS Last start winner NOW, 03/01/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 7P 4/1/2G. Sheather 531253 7/6118

 2 WILLY'S CHANCE Dropping in grade NOW, 03/01/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 3P 4/1/2G. Sheather 528271 12/9291

 3 FERGIE PEPPER 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 04/01/2022, R6, P 7P 4P 2P 4/1/2A. Williams 528277 7/6225

 4 BLUE TICKET 1 Dropping in grade BUL, 04/01/2022, R6, P 8P 6P 7C 4/1/2K. Pedrana 533175 6/594
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 1 UNO KAI Last start winner RIC, 02/01/2022, R6, P 1P 8C 7P 5/3K. Pedrana 534548 7/1227

 2 WOBBLE BOARD Last start winner RIC, 22/12/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4A. Wade 541888 1/0151

 3 LIGHTS ACTION Last start placegetter RIC, 02/01/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4L. Vanderburg 527069 6/0240

 4 LITTLE MISS KADE Last start placegetter RIC, 17/12/2021, R12, P 2P 1P 2P 5/4G. Denardo 546285 1/0150

 5 BOSTON BURGLAR Last start placegetter RIC, 31/12/2021, R10, P 2P 1P 4P 5/4J. Ashe 539761 1/0150

 6 KNIGHTED SHADOW 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 05/01/2022, R8, P 3P 3P 7P 5/2W. Knibbs 534901 3/1131

 7 LOLA PEPPER Weighted points score BAT, 03/01/2022, R8, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4R. Thomas 528280 3/0177

 8 SHELLY SWIFT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R6, P 6P 2P 3P 5/1P. Chaker 530172 4/3171

 9 REDDINGTON RUM 3 Weighted points score GAR, 24/12/2021, R9, P 7P 4P 7P 5/2P. Akers 542196 3/2153

 10 ZOLA MAGIC 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 3P 5/2P. Chaker 534247 4/2153

 11 FANCY LIQUOR Weighted points score RIC, 05/01/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 5P 5/2I. Forno 538369 3/2141

 12 BELOW ZERO Weighted points score WPK, 01/01/2022, R9, C 4C 8P 6P 5/3J. King 538086 3/1140

 13 LEAPLING Weighted points score WPK, 11/12/2021, R4, C 6C 5P 2P 5/4D. Swain 543290 1/0132

 14 OSCAR OCTOPUS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 30/12/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 6P 5/4A. Bell 537988 3/0129

 15 REPORT IN Weighted points score DAP, 25/11/2021, R4, P 6P 4P 1P 5/3A. Hokin 522504 2/1129

 16 REMEMBRANCE Weighted points score WPK, 29/12/2021, R3, P 5P 4P 2P 5/4J. King 538088 1/0127

 17 FOREVER STAR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/01/2022, R10, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1S. Scuglia 528184 4/3124

 18 ASTON SQUIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R10, M 5M 3P 4P 5/2P. Boyd 500279 8/2121

 19 MIREPOIX 2 Weighted points score BUL, 04/01/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 8P 5/2A. Williams 540946 3/2117

 20 SMOKEY CAPE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/01/2022, R4, C 4C 4P 7C 5/4A. Bell 533696 6/0114

 21 HERMOSA Weighted points score DAP, 30/12/2021, R6, P 3P 4P 6P 5/2A. Hokin 522503 4/2102

 22 STILTON SQUIRT 2 Weighted points score NOW, 03/01/2022, R4, P 5P 6P 4P 5/1K. Perz 520249 6/496

 23 ALWAYS COSTING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 5P 5/4P. Boyd 547534 1/087

 24 AMAZON QUEEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/01/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 5P 5/2M. Cortis 536986 3/284

 25 THAT'S NICE TOO 1 Weighted points score RIS, 11/12/2021, R5, Y 4Y 7P 8P 5/1G. Fishburn 536516 7/484

 26 MR. BEAN KEEPING 1 Weighted points score BUL, 21/12/2021, R10, P 7P 6P 5P 5/1A. Bell 531293 4/378

 27 BONITA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4J. Laverty 522501 2/071

 28 DISCO SOUND 3 Weighted points score BAT, 03/01/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/066
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 1 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 03/01/2022, R1, P 3P 3P 6P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/088

 2 GYPSY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/12/2021, R3, P 7P 2P 7P M/1D. Swain 539836 0/073

 3 NATISA'S SPARKLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 24/12/2021, R3, P 7P 3P 8P M/1D. Sultana 540610 0/064

 4 PUMPKIN EATER First start M/1A. Wade 541887 0/00

 5 JET PACK BALLO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 5P M/1A. Azzopardi 536784 0/042

 6 TOPS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/12/2021, R3, P 8P 6P 8P M/1D. Swain 540741 0/033
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 1 ZIPPING PEARL Weighted points score RIC, 31/12/2021, R8, P 5P 2C 4P 5/2J. Finn 544974 5/2193

 2 ZIGGY STARDUST Weighted points score RIC, 02/01/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 4P 5/1A. Campton 534219 9/4159

 3 SMOKEY CAPE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 01/01/2022, R4, C 4C 4P 7C 5/1A. Bell 533696 6/5114

 4 REBELLING Weighted points score GOS, 04/01/2022, R8, P 6P 7P 4P 5/1J. Rudd 535111 5/3102

 5 DISCO SOUND 4 Weighted points score BAT, 03/01/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/066
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